Devon Sportshall League 2022/2023

Team Totals

Club Total Team Points
City of Plymouth AC 1475
Erme Valley Harriers 1001
Dartmouth AAC 603
Newton Abbot AC 533
South Devon AC 487
Torbay AAC 385
Tavistock AC 334
Exeter Harriers 260

North Devon AC

168




Devon Sportshall League 2022/2023

Age Group Running Total

Sum of Team Points Ul0G U10B U11G U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B Grand Total
City of Plymouth AC 205 200 161 101 202 261 144 201 1475
Erme Valley Harriers 245 54 182 138 45 169 121 47 1001
Dartmouth AAC 150 105 69 113 0 24 20 122 603
Newton Abbot AC 34 77 0 79 143 0 175 25 533
South Devon AC 21 102 0 25 129 151 59 0 487
Torbay AAC 47 36 141 0 60 38 63 0 385
Tavistock AC 72 0 18 0 98 41 105 0 334
Exeter Harriers 8 15 26 55 106 30 0 20 260
North Devon AC 0 95 0 73 0 0 0 0 168




1Llap

1 Lap Hurdles

2 Lap Hurdles

U10G

u10B

U10G

u10B

U11G

Devon Sportshall League 2022/2023

1 75
2 120
2 66
2 299
5 64
6 28
7 18
8 212
9 279
10 34
10 300
12 289
13 121
14 127
15 29
16 125
17 124
18 281
1 259
2 11
3 21
4 139
4 31
4 213
7 283
8 142
9 332
10 133
11 119
1 75
2 72
3 279
4 66
5 212
5 64
7 123
8 299
9 9

10 334
11 333
12 335
13 281
1 194
2 142
3 139
4 332
4 133
6 134
7 189
8 188
1 291

Meeting 2 Results

Oceana Tolfree
Eloise Morley

Gracie Luck

Cora Hutchinson
Madeleine Enticknap
Heidi Warner
Rosella Nuttall

Mimi Skelly

Evie Welsh

Iris Hotchin

Betsy Cranch

Thea Ducker

Rose Milford
Haneen Khalifa

Anna Toorneini
Millie Beney

Philippa Evershed
Francesca Schuttkacker

Bradley Down
Freddy-George Down
Finn Robson
James Blewett
Hero Bury

Fynn Perry
Sonny Gilbert
Lucas Sweeney
Thomas Ricketts
Rhu Martin
Alfie Forster

Oceana Tolfree

Harriet Rogers

Evie Welsh

Gracie Luck

Mimi Skelly

Madeleine Enticknap
Alice Barry

Cora Hutchinson

Grace Burrows
Penelope Cambleheard
Emma Chekanovska
Carla Bregler
Francesca Schuttkacker

Joshua Kimble
Lucas Sweeney
James Blewett
Thomas Ricketts
Rhu Martin
George Ambrose
Christopher Tarver
Benjamin Holman

Arabella Moore

15.2 s
153 s
153 s
153 s
154 s
154 s
154 s
155 s
15.6 s
15.7 s
15.7 s
158 s
159 s
16.0 s
16.2 s
173 s
19.0 s
19.1s

140 s
145 s
145 s
14.6 s
146 s
14.6 s
148 s
150 s
152 s
155 s
158 s

16.0 s
16.3 s
16.6 s
16.7 s
16.8 s
16.8 s
170 s
17.2 s
19.0 s
194 s
19.7 s
209 s
23.7 s

154 s
15.7 s
16.0 s
17.1s
17.1s
17.2 s
173 s
211 s

31.1s

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Torbay AAC
Tavistock AC
Newton Abbot AC
Exeter Harriers
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Tavistock AC

North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Torbay AAC

North Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Tavistock AC

South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC
South Devon AC

Exeter Harriers

Individual
Points
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2 Laps
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83
22
274
278
218
276

243
150
38
80

239
221
165
197
157
331
42
293
107

163
264
224
207
153
97
101

172
56
115
55

263
297

279
72
329
71
289
118

259

142
11
21

194

272

283

332

295
19

133
32

188

Victoria Kerswell
Isla Rowden
Amelia Lyons
Alice Tomes
Fallon Wright
Delphi Fordham

Harrison McConnell
Finley Eales

Luca Shillabeer
Tomi Bartlett

Sophia Ingham
Darcie Benson
Mollie Hawken-Gray
Isla Perry

Temi Akimbami
Georgina Stacey
Megan Johnson
Jessie Fields
Charlotte Watts

Khalifa Khalifa
Bryan Oldfield
Finley Cull

Oscar Mytton
Harrison Crawford
Henry Luck

Oliver Rickard

Leonie Dyer
Lauren Booker
Isabella Trowell
Mia Forbes

David Oldfield
Michael Nhlane

Evie Welsh
Harriet Rogers
Iris Hayman
Imogen Rickard
Thea Ducker

Harper Linney-Goodall

Bradley Down
Josh Bellanger
Lucas Sweeney
Freddy-George Down
Finn Robson
Joshua Kimble
Arthur Vallance
Sonny Gilbert
Thomas Ricketts
Sebby Travers
Albie Pieterse
Rhu Martin
Aiden Cole
Benjamin Holman

312 s
312 s
324 s
33.7 s
341 s
372 s

289 s
293 s
32.2s
32.7 s

27.6 s
27.8 s
28.5 s
30.2 s
304 s
31.2 s
318 s
346 s
353 s

27.6 s
27.8 s
285 s
30.2 s
318 s
346 s
353s

27.7 s
28.6 s
28.8 s
28.8 s

26.7 s
28.0s

30.6 s
30.8 s
315 s
316 s
319 s
33.8 s

27.2 s
29.1s
29.1s
295 s
29.8 s
299 s
299 s
30.5 s
30.7 s
313 s
313 s
313 s
34.1 s
38.4 s

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Tavistock AC

Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers

Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Exeter Harriers
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC

North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC
South Devon AC
Newton Abbot AC
North Devon AC
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
South Devon AC
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215
291
216
149
82
22
278
274
218
217
146
276

258
243
150
287
262
16
275

290
271
38

239
197
178
42
44
157
169
231
221
205
250
331
41
154

264
224
207
164
93
153
269
223
103
97
104
286
27

172
54
171
298
55
175

Annalise Little
Arabella Moore
Freya Steward
Lamara Hammoudeh
Eryn Hoey

Isla Rowden
Alice Tomes
Amelia Lyons
Fallon Wright
India Mitchell
Jenni Merrifield
Delphi Fordham

Perrin Magee
Harrison McConnell
Finley Eales
Harry Stanton
Samuel Smith
Elliot Keating
Elliott Barrett
Thomas Bland
Lewis Tozer
William Slatcher
Luca Shillabeer

Sophia Ingham
Isla Perry

Erin Cockle
Megan Johnson
Ava Hotchin
Temi Akimbami
Sophie Mott
Zoe Capel
Darcie Benson
Harriet Tucker
Olivia Taylor
Georgina Stacey
Amy Cole
Peyton Fuller

Bryan Oldfield
Finley Cull

Oscar Mytton
Omar Hammoudeh
Thomas Carter
Harrison Crawford
Akein Nanayakkara
Jovi Mitchell
Ruben Steed
Henry Luck

Jay Stubbs

Ollie Thomson
Akien Warner

Leonie Dyer

Nia Harradine-Cole
Millie Westwood
Evie Lacey

Mia Forbes
Charlotte Doney

27.7 s
279 s
28.0 s
28.2 s
28.6 s
28.8 s
295 s
29.6 s
303 s
303 s
30.6 s
31.8 s

26.5 s
26.7 s
269 s
27.0 s
27.0 s
289 s
293 s
29.7 s
29.7 s
29.8 s
30.2 s

26.1s
26.2 s
26.6 s
26.6 s
27.2 s
273 s
274 s
27.5s
27.6 s
27.7 s
27.8 s
27.8 s
285 s
28.8 s

24.7 s
25.2 s
27.1s
27.2 s
273 s
273 s
283 s
29.0 s
30.1s
30.1s
30.7 s
32.0s
320 s

258 s
259 s
265 s
265 s
269 s
270 s

Torbay AAC

Exeter Harriers
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

North Devon AC
Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC

Exeter Harriers
South Devon AC
Tavistock AC
Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Exeter Harriers
Torbay AAC

South Devon AC
Exeter Harriers
Torbay AAC
Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Exeter Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Tavistock AC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Tavistock AC
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3x2 Lap Relay

4 Laps

Chest Push

U15B

U15G

U15B

U11G

uUllB

U13G

u13B

U15G

U15B

U10G
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52
265
114
330

263
20
296
297

NA
cop
TO
EVH

cop

82
83
85

150

287

271
80

239
174
197
221
41
231
293
292

163
204
93
153
269
103
286

54
115
55
52

266
170
20

135
299
186
74
36
280
191

Ella Holmes
Faye Hutchinson
Madison Stubbs
Amara Phillips

David Oldfield
Alaxander Robshaw
Ethan Mason
Michael Nhlane

Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

Eryn Hoey
Victoria Kerswell
Ella Punchard

Finley Eales
Harry Stanton
William Slatcher
Tomi Bartlett

Sophia Ingham
Isabelle Doney
Isla Perry
Darcie Benson
Amy Cole

Zoe Capel
Jessie Fields
Grace Chapman

Khalifa Khalifa

Rowan Alexander-Kemp

Thomas Carter
Harrison Crawford
Akein Nanayakkara
Ruben Steed

Ollie Thomson

Nia Harradine-Cole
Isabella Trowell
Mia Forbes

Ella Holmes

Noah Heard
Isaac Lamerton
Alaxander Robshaw

Evie Horrell
Cora Hutchinson
Arabella Peres
Zara Skelley
Rubi Shillabeer
Chloe Coxon
Maddy Kent

270 s
27.2 s
280 s
28.7 s

23.6's
23.7 s
246 s
25.4 s

78.1 s
78.3 s
80.0 s
80.8 s

72.7 s
84.8 s

629 s
64.0 s
70.4 s

59.1s
60.4 s
64.8 s
66.2 s

584 s
595s
59.7 s
61.1s
615 s
61.7 s
66.0 s
759 s

540 s
58.6 s
594 s
60.6 s
65.1s
65.6 s
70.4 s

56.2 s
56.4 s
60.2 s
61.7 s

53.6s
54.2 s
56.7 s

525 m
5.00 m
475 m
4.75 m
4.50 m
4.50 m
4.25 m

Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Exeter Harriers
Tavistock AC
South Devon AC
Torbay AAC
Newton Abbot AC
Exeter Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC

City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Tavistock AC

Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Tavistock AC

South Devon AC
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High Jump

Obstacle Relay

Shot

u10B

U11G

ul1lB

U13G

u13B

U15G

U15B

U10G

u10B

U11G

Ul1B

U13G

U13B

U13G

U13B

U15G

U15B
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13

11
31
32
136
63

84
146

86

41

204
286

294
56

15
49
116

EVH

cop

cop

TO
EVH

EVH

cop
EX
NA

cop

165
42
174

207
179
162
95

177
172
226
294
210

296
20

Molly Halls

Freddy-George Down
Hero Bury

Aiden Cole

Oliver Bidewell

Isaac Drew

Evie Kirby
Jenni Merrifield

Declan Skelley

Amy Cole

Rowan Alexander-Kemp

Ollie Thomson

Sophie Scoot
Lauren Booker

Adian Keating
Wil Hodkinson-Reeves
Edward Watts

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Exeter Harriers
Newton Abbot AC

City of Plymouth AC

Mollie Hawken-Gray
Megan Johnson
Isabelle Doney

Oscar Mytton
George Brown
Oliver Horrell
Oscar Eastley

Katelyn Milburn
Leonie Dyer
Zara Joseph
Sophie Scoot
Melissa Bonnett

Ethan Mason
Alaxander Robshaw

3.75

3

6.25
6.00
5.75
5.00
4.75

33333

5.50
5.25

3 3

550 m

1.15 m

1.40 m
095 m

1.45 m
135 m

1.40 m
135 m
1.35 m

919 s
959 s
101.6 s

89.8 s
95.0 s

86.5 s
86.6 s

91.1s

86.4 s
88.3 s
90.5 s

85.9 s

6.17 m
599 m
529 m

7.81m
6.88 m
6.54 m
470 m

8.77 m
7.86 m
6.89 m
6.78 m
4.77 m

8.88 m
7.68 m

Dartmouth AAC

Dartmouth AAC
Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC

South Devon AC
Tavistock AC

Torbay AAC
Newton Abbot AC

Dartmouth AAC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Exeter Harriers
Newton Abbot AC

City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Tavistock AC

South Devon AC
Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

Torbay AAC

South Devon AC

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



Soft Javelin

Speed Bounce
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49
266
297

183

120
121
135
333
67
13
73
235
28
300

70
61
334
335
125

283
136
21
189
188
336
252
19

216
217
278

258

262
88

75
212
18
29
71
186
129

118
329
34
334
300
121
127
333
69
125

Wil Hodkinson-Reeves
Noah Heard
Michael Nhlane

Phoebe Milburn

Eloise Morley

Rose Milford

Evie Horrell

Emma Chekanovska
Freya Norris

Molly Halls

Frankie Scoble
Emilia Dobin

Heidi Warner

Betsy Cranch

Grace Burrows
Alice Rinagl

Camilla Boon
Penelope Cambleheard
Carla Bregler

Millie Beney

Sonny Gilbert
Oliver Bidewell
Finn Robson
Christopher Tarver
Benjamin Holman
Dante Bregler
Kush Bailey

Albie Pieterse
Josh Bellanger

Freya Steward
India Mitchell
Alice Tomes

Perrin Magee
Thomas Bland
Samuel Smith
Ruben Taylor

Oceana Tolfree

Mimi Skelly

Rosella Nuttall

Anna Toorneini
Imogen Rickard
Arabella Peres

Laila Hammoudeh
Grace Burrows
Harper Linney-Goodall
Iris Hayman

Iris Hotchin

Penelope Cambleheard
Betsy Cranch

Rose Milford

Haneen Khalifa

Emma Chekanovska
Piper Penn

Millie Beney

7.30 m
6.60 m
536 m

9.46 m

12.00 m
11.25 m
10.50 m
10.25 m
10.25 m
875 m
8.50 m
850 m
8.25 m
7.75
7.75
5.75
5.75
5.50
5.25
4.75

3333333

14.75
14.00
13.25
12.50
11.25
10.75
9.75
9.50
8.75

333333333

14.00 m
12.25 m
7.50 m

16.50 m
16.25 m
16.00 m
11.75 m

54 in 20 secs
53 in 20 secs
52 in 20 secs
47 in 20 secs
46 in 20 secs
43 in20secs
40 in 20 secs
40 in 20 secs
39 in 20 secs
37 in 20 secs
36 in 20 secs
35 in 20 secs
34 in 20 secs
33 in 20 secs
32 in 20 secs
31 in20secs
31 in20secs
31 in20secs

Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Exeter Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Exeter Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC

North Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
South Devon AC
South Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC

Torbay AAC
Torbay AAC
Tavistock AC

North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

Newton Abbot AC
Dartmouth AAC
Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

~N

P PR RPRPPPRPNWDUUON®®ODE

N WS U1 N 0 O

=
o

P R R R R RRRRNWDOUUOONOO

~N

COO0OO0O0OORNWOUONOVLL

= =
= co U N®OLE

o O

10

=
o

O OO0 OO FRPROFR EFPNOSPULOOONOO



Standing Long Jump

u10B

U11G

uUllB

U13G

U13B

U15G

U15B

U10G

19
20
21
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36
235
335
124

295
213
252
19
134
63
119

215
84
217
82
87
85
83
276

38
287
271

88
262

107
206
158
94
154
292

93
104
223

97
101

330
112
56
114
265
209
298
288

116
170
263

34

18

66
191
64

71

Rubi Shillabeer
Emilia Dobin
Carla Bregler
Philippa Evershed

Sebby Travers
Fynn Perry

Kush Bailey
Albie Pieterse
George Ambrose
Isaac Drew

Alfie Forster

Annalise Little
Evie Kirby

India Mitchell
Eryn Hoey

Esme Taylor

Ella Punchard
Victoria Kerswell
Delphi Fordham

Luca Shillabeer
Harry Stanton
William Slatcher
Ruben Taylor
Samuel Smith

Charlotte Watts
Daisy Hellier
Evie Underwood
Isabelle Drew
Peyton Fuller
Grace Chapman

Thomas Carter
Jay Stubbs
Jovi Mitchell
Henry Luck
Oliver Rickard

Amara Phillips
Libby Kirby
Lauren Booker
Madison Stubbs
Faye Hutchinson
Shayla Hellier
Evie Lacey
Gracie Scott

Edward Watts
Isaac Lamerton
David Oldfield

Iris Hotchin

Rosella Nuttall
Gracie Luck

Maddy Kent
Madeleine Enticknap
Imogen Rickard

30 in 20 secs
29 in 20 secs
26 in 20 secs
24 in 20 secs

46 in 20 secs
46 in 20 secs
46 in 20 secs
44 in 20 secs
42 in 20 secs
37 in 20 secs
27 in 20 secs

64 in 20 secs
52 in 20 secs
51 in 20 secs
50 in 20 secs
50 in 20 secs
47 in 20 secs
46 in 20 secs
43 in 20 secs

54 in 20 secs
52 in 20 secs
50 in 20 secs
49 in 20 secs
48 in 20 secs

79 in 30 secs
79 in 30 secs
67 in30secs
63 in 30 secs
62 in 30 secs
48 in30secs

74 in30secs
72 in30secs
71 in30secs
68 in 30 secs
67 in 30 secs

84 in 30 secs
80 in 30 secs
74 in 30 secs
74 in 30 secs
72 in 30 secs
71 in30secs
67 in 30 secs
58 in 30 secs

77 in30secs
70 in 30 secs
66 in 30 secs

1.72 m
1.70 m
1.60 m
1.56 m
1.55m
1.52 m

Newton Abbot AC
Exeter Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Newton Abbot AC
South Devon AC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Newton Abbot AC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
South Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
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U108

U11G

ullB

U13G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
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72
69
329
280
70
67
73
61
120
74
123
129
36
29
118
235
124
281

194
259

272
139
31
134
63
295
336

149
215
216
291
87
85

258
16

88
290

44
178
231
155
165
169
250
206

94
107

Harriet Rogers
Piper Penn

Iris Hayman
Chloe Coxon
Alice Rinagl
Freya Norris
Frankie Scoble
Camilla Boon
Eloise Morley
Zara Skelley
Alice Barry
Laila Hammoudeh
Rubi Shillabeer
Anna Toorneini

Harper Linney-Goodall

Emilia Dobin
Philippa Evershed

Francesca Schuttkacker

Joshua Kimble
Bradley Down
Josh Bellanger
Arthur Vallance
James Blewett
Hero Bury
George Ambrose
Isaac Drew
Sebby Travers
Dante Bregler

Lamara Hammoudeh
Annalise Little

Freya Steward
Arabella Moore
Esme Taylor

Ella Punchard

Perrin Magee
Elliot Keating

Thomas Bland
Ruben Taylor

Lewis Tozer

Ava Hotchin

Erin Cockle

Zoe Capel

Lyla Smith

Mollie Hawken-Gray
Sophie Mott

Olivia Taylor

Daisy Hellier
Isabelle Drew
Charlotte Watts

149 m
148 m
148 m
146 m
144 m
142 m
142 m
140 m
1.38 m
1.34 m
1.34 m
1.28 m
1.26 m
1.24 m
1.24 m
1.18 m
112 m
0.96 m

193 m
1.84 m
1.74 m
1.70 m
1.62 m
1.61m
1.60 m
1.59 m
1.52 m
1.29 m

197 m
195 m
1.88 m
1.84 m
1.80 m
1.20 m

2.09 m
1.94 m
1.83 m
1.80 m
1.73 m

2.00 m
2.00 m
1.96 m
1.90 m
1.88 m
1.85m
1.74 m
1.74 m
1.72 m
1.69 m

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Tavistock AC

South Devon AC
North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

Torbay AAC

Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC

Newton Abbot AC
Tavistock AC

Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Exeter Harriers
South Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
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Standing Triple Jump

U13B

U15G

U158

U11G

ullB

U13G

u13B

U15G
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205

204
164
179
101
27
269
156
103
196

54
175
177
298
171
226
288
209
265

52
114
210

15
296
49
266
170
116

274
218
146

16
275
80
86
81

155
331
44
94
158
174
154

179
156
95

177
226
115

Harriet Tucker

Rowan Alexander-Kemp

Omar Hammoudeh
George Brown
Oliver Rickard
Akien Warner
Akein Nanayakkara
Ollie Puckey
Ruben Steed

Tom Kent

Nia Harradine-Cole
Charlotte Doney
Katelyn Milburn
Evie Lacey

Millie Westwood
Zara Joseph
Gracie Scott
Shayla Hellier
Faye Hutchinson
Ella Holmes
Madison Stubbs
Melissa Bonnett

Adian Keating

Ethan Mason

Wil Hodkinson-Reeves
Noah Heard

Isaac Lamerton
Edward Watts

Amelia Lyons
Fallon Wright
Jenni Merrifield

Elliot Keating
Elliott Barrett
Tomi Bartlett
Declan Skelley
Kallum Doherty

Lyla Smith
Georgina Stacey
Ava Hotchin
Isabelle Drew
Evie Underwood
Isabelle Doney
Peyton Fuller

George Brown
Ollie Puckey
Oscar Eastley

Katelyn Milburn
Zara Joseph
Isabella Trowell

1.68 m

212 m
2.02 m
2.00 m
1.84 m
1.84 m
1.82 m
1.70 m
1.66 m
1.62 m

2.27 m
221m
219 m
211 m
2.05m
2.00 m
1.98 m
197 m
1.96 m
1.77 m
1.76 m
1.07 m

244 m
2.36m
233 m
212 m
2.10 m
2.02 m

5.02 m
4.68 m
412 m

5.50 m
536 m
448 m
436 m
410 m

5.89 m
552 m
5.44 m
540 m
534 m
5.24 m
460 m

512 m
4.78 m
4.22 m

6.46 m
6.44 m
6.42 m

South Devon AC

South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
South Devon AC

Newton Abbot AC
Tavistock AC
Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

South Devon AC
South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
South Devon AC

Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Dartmouth AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC

Tavistock AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Tavistock AC
Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
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Vertical Jump

U15B

U10G

u10B

Ul11G

Ul1B

U13G

u13B
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175
209
294
171
288
330
112
210

15

186
70
135
28
67
123
129
73
289
69
191
61
74
127
280

136
213
252
189
32
272
62
119

149
22

243
275
86
290
81

157
206
178
169
155
293
158
205

224
164
156
95
196
104

Charlotte Doney
Shayla Hellier
Sophie Scoot
Millie Westwood
Gracie Scott
Amara Phillips
Libby Kirby
Melissa Bonnett

Adian Keating

Arabella Peres
Alice Rinagl
Evie Horrell
Heidi Warner
Freya Norris
Alice Barry
Laila Hammoudeh
Frankie Scoble
Thea Ducker
Piper Penn
Maddy Kent
Camilla Boon
Zara Skelley
Haneen Khalifa
Chloe Coxon

Oliver Bidewell
Fynn Perry

Kush Bailey
Christopher Tarver
Aiden Cole

Arthur Vallance
Sam Chalk

Alfie Forster

Lamara Hammoudeh
Isla Rowden

Harrison McConnell
Elliott Barrett
Declan Skelley
Lewis Tozer

Kallum Doherty

Temi Akimbami
Daisy Hellier
Erin Cockle
Sophie Mott
Lyla Smith
Jessie Fields
Evie Underwood
Harriet Tucker

Finley Cull

Omar Hammoudeh
Ollie Puckey

Oscar Eastley

Tom Kent

Jay Stubbs

6.20 m
594 m
5.82 m
5.69 m
5.40 m
532 m
5.26 m
3.70 m

5.88 m

0.45
0.38
0.36
0.35
0.32
0.31
0.29
0.28
0.28
0.28
0.27
0.26
0.26
0.25
0.25

3333333333333 33

0.43
0.38
0.34
0.33
0.32
0.31
0.26
0.25

33333333

0.51
0.40

3 3

0.55
0.43
0.36
0.35
0.31

33333

0.50
0.48
0.48
0.46
0.44
0.44
0.41
0.38

33333333

0.54 m
0.49 m
0.45 m
0.38 m
0.38 m
0.36 m

Tavistock AC

South Devon AC
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
South Devon AC

Dartmouth AAC

Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
South Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

North Devon AC
South Devon AC
Newton Abbot AC
Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC
Tavistock AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC

Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Erme Valley Harriers
South Devon AC
Erme Valley Harriers
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27  Akien Warner 0.34 m Dartmouth AAC



High Jump

1Lap

2 Laps

Devon Sportshall League 2022/2023

Devon County Medalists

U15G

Ul3G

Ul3B

U15B

Ul10G

ulo0B

U15G

U13G

Ul3B

=

N N N

w w N -

w w N

294
56

41

204
286

15
49
116

75
66
120
299

259
11
21

172
54
171
298

239
197
178
42

264
224
207

Sophie Scoot

Lauren Booker

Amy Cole

Rowan Alexander-Kemp

Ollie Thomson

Adian Keating
Wil Hodkinson-Reeves
Edward Watts

Oceana Tolfree
Gracie Luck
Eloise Morley

Cora Hutchinson

Bradley Down
Freddy-George Down

Finn Robson

Leonie Dyer
Nia Harradine-Cole
Millie Westwood

Evie Lacey

Sophia Ingham
Isla Perry
Erin Cockle

Megan Johnson

Bryan Oldfield
Finley Cull
Oscar Mytton

Torbay AAC
Newton Abbot AC

Newton Abbot AC

South Devon AC
Tavistock AC

Dartmouth AAC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Exeter Harriers
South Devon AC
Tavistock AC
Newton Abbot AC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC
South Devon AC



4 Laps

U15B

U10G

Ull1G

ul0B

UliB

U15G

Ul13G

Ul3B

U15B

Ull1G

263
20
296

279
72
329

215
291
216

259

142

258
243
150

54
115
55

239
174
197

163
204
93

266
170
20

82
83
85

David Oldfield
Alaxander Robshaw

Ethan Mason

Evie Welsh
Harriet Rogers

Iris Hayman

Annalise Little
Arabella Moore

Freya Steward

Bradley Down
Josh Bellanger

Lucas Sweeney

Perrin Magee
Harrison McConnell

Finley Eales

Nia Harradine-Cole
Isabella Trowell

Mia Forbes
Sophia Ingham
Isabelle Doney

Isla Perry

Khalifa Khalifa

Rowan Alexander-Kemp

Thomas Carter

Noah Heard
Isaac Lamerton

Alaxander Robshaw

Eryn Hoey
Victoria Kerswell

Ella Punchard

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Tavistock AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Torbay AAC

Torbay AAC
Exeter Harriers

Torbay AAC

North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC

North Devon AC
Exeter Harriers

City of Plymouth AC

Newton Abbot AC
Erme Valley Harriers

Newton Abbot AC

Exeter Harriers
Tavistock AC
South Devon AC

City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers



1 Lap Hurdles

Standing Long Jump

UliB

U10G

ulo0B

U15G

Ul13G

Ul3B

U15B

U10G

Ull1G

uio0B

150
287
271

75
72
279

194
142
139

54
175
177

44
178
231

204
164
179

15
296
49

34
18
66

149
215
216

194
259

Finley Eales
Harry Stanton

William Slatcher

Oceana Tolfree
Harriet Rogers

Evie Welsh

Joshua Kimble
Lucas Sweeney

James Blewett

Nia Harradine-Cole
Charlotte Doney
Katelyn Milburn

Ava Hotchin
Erin Cockle

Zoe Capel

Rowan Alexander-Kemp

Omar Hammoudeh

George Brown

Adian Keating
Ethan Mason

Wil Hodkinson-Reeves

Iris Hotchin
Rosella Nuttall

Gracie Luck

Lamara Hammoudeh
Annalise Little

Freya Steward

Joshua Kimble
Bradley Down

Josh Bellanger

City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Tavistock AC

South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Newton Abbot AC
Tavistock AC
Tavistock AC

Newton Abbot AC
Tavistock AC

Exeter Harriers

South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Tavistock AC

Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC

Newton Abbot AC
Dartmouth AAC

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC
Torbay AAC

South Devon AC
North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC



Vertical Jump

Standing Triple Jump

UliB

U13G

Ul3B

Ul10G

Ull1G

uioB

UliB

U15G

U13G

Ul3B

U1l5B

258
16

157
206
178

224
164
156

186
70
135

149
22

136
213
252

243
275
86

177
226
115

155
331
44

179

156

95

15

Perrin Magee
Elliot Keating

Thomas Bland

Temi Akimbami
Daisy Hellier

Erin Cockle

Finley Cull
Omar Hammoudeh

Ollie Puckey

Arabella Peres
Alice Rinagl

Evie Horrell

Lamara Hammoudeh

Isla Rowden

Oliver Bidewell
Fynn Perry
Kush Bailey

Harrison McConnell
Elliott Barrett
Declan Skelley

Katelyn Milburn
Zara Joseph

Isabella Trowell

Lyla Smith
Georgina Stacey

Ava Hotchin
George Brown
Ollie Puckey

Oscar Eastley

Adian Keating

North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
South Devon AC
Tavistock AC

Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Tavistock AC
Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC
North Devon AC

Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers

Tavistock AC
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC
Newton Abbot AC

Tavistock AC
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers

Dartmouth AAC



Speed Bounce

Ull1G

Ul1lB

U15G

U13G

Ul3B

Ul5B

U10G

Ul1G

u10B

UliB

274
218
146

16
275
80

330
112
56

107
206
158

93
104
223

116
170
263

75
212
18

215
84
217

295
213
252

38
287
271

Amelia Lyons
Fallon Wright

Jenni Merrifield

Elliot Keating
Elliott Barrett
Tomi Bartlett

Amara Phillips
Libby Kirby

Lauren Booker

Charlotte Watts
Daisy Hellier

Evie Underwood

Thomas Carter
Jay Stubbs
Jovi Mitchell

Edward Watts
Isaac Lamerton
David Oldfield

Oceana Tolfree
Mimi Skelly
Rosella Nuttall

Annalise Little
Evie Kirby
India Mitchell

Sebby Travers
Fynn Perry
Kush Bailey

Luca Shillabeer
Harry Stanton

William Slatcher

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC

Dartmouth AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers

Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers
South Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC

Erme Valley Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Erme Valley Harriers
Torbay AAC
Dartmouth AAC

Torbay AAC
Erme Valley Harriers

Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC
North Devon AC

Newton Abbot AC
South Devon AC
Newton Abbot AC



2 Lap Hurdles

Soft Javelin

U15G

Ul13G

Ul3B

U15B

Ull1G

UliB

U10G

Ull1G

uio0B

Ul1lB

172
56
115

239
221
165

163
264
224

263
297

201
83
22

243
150
38

120
121
135

216

217

278

283

136

21

258

262

Leonie Dyer
Lauren Booker

Isabella Trowell

Sophia Ingham
Darcie Benson

Mollie Hawken-Gray

Khalifa Khalifa
Bryan Oldfield
Finley Cull

David Oldfield
Michael Nhlane

Arabella Moore
Victoria Kerswell

Isla Rowden

Harrison McConnell
Finley Eales

Luca Shillabeer

Eloise Morley
Rose Milford

Evie Horrell

Freya Steward
India Mitchell

Alice Tomes

Sonny Gilbert
Oliver Bidewell

Finn Robson

Perrin Magee
Thomas Bland

Samuel Smith

City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers

Exeter Harriers
Torbay AAC
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Exeter Harriers
Erme Valley Harriers

Dartmouth AAC

Exeter Harriers
City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC

Torbay AAC
Torbay AAC
Tavistock AC

North Devon AC
City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC

North Devon AC
Dartmouth AAC
City of Plymouth AC



Shot

Chest Push

U15G

U13G

Ul3B

U15B

U10G

Ul1G

ulo0B

uliB

w W N

177
172
226

165
42
174

207
179
162

296
20
49

135

299

186
74

84
146

11

31

32

86

Katelyn Milburn
Leonie Dyer

Zara Joseph

Mollie Hawken-Gray
Megan Johnson

Isabelle Doney

Oscar Mytton
George Brown

Oliver Horrell

Ethan Mason
Alaxander Robshaw

Wil Hodkinson-Reeves

Evie Horrell
Cora Hutchinson
Arabella Peres

Zara Skelley

Evie Kirby

Jenni Merrifield
Freddy-George Down
Hero Bury

Aiden Cole

Declan Skelley

Tavistock AC
City of Plymouth AC
Torbay AAC

City of Plymouth AC
Newton Abbot AC
Tavistock AC

South Devon AC
Tavistock AC
City of Plymouth AC

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
Newton Abbot AC

City of Plymouth AC
City of Plymouth AC
Tavistock AC

Erme Valley Harriers

Erme Valley Harriers

City of Plymouth AC
Dartmouth AAC
Newton Abbot AC

Newton Abbot AC

Erme Valley Harriers



